
RESOLUTION NO. 9 -94 
RESOLUTION OF INTENTION TO ESTABLISH COUNTY ROAD 

WHEREAS, in conformance with RCW 36.81.010, the Board of County Commissioners 
hereby declares their intent to establish the following public roads in the 
Plat of Oak Park, Div. 7, as shown in Volume 10 of Plats, Pgs. 115-116, all in 
the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4) of Section 5, Township 20 North, Range 3 West, 
W.M.: 

Road Number 

51400 
51530 
51550 

Road Name 

Oak Park Way 
Sycamore Court 
Sycamore Place 

Milepost to Milepost 

0.51 to 
0.00 to 
0.00 to 

0.67 
0.07 
0.09 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the proposed county roads are a public 
necessity, and the County Engineer is hereby directed to report thereon, and 
the Clerk of the Board shall fix a time and place for hearing the report as 
required by statute, and the Prosecuting Attorney is requested to review and 
give approval to the steps herein ordered. 

DATED this 1st day of March, 1994. 

ATTEST: 

Prosecuting Attorney 

cc: Cmmrs. 
Engineer 
General Services 

scv h:\wp\row\oak-park.int 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

M. 

LAURA E. PORTER,~mber 


