RESOLUTION NO. 29-94 RESOLUTION OF INTENTION TO ESTABLISH COUNTY ROAD

WHEREAS, in conformance with RCW 36.81.010, the Board of County Commissioners hereby declares their intent to establish the following public roads in the Plat of Oak Park, Div. 7, as shown in Volume 10 of Plats, Pgs. 115-116, all in the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4) of Section 5, Township 20 North, Range 3 West, W.M.:

Road Number	Road Name	Milepost	to	Milepost
51400	Oak Park Way	0.51	to	0.67
51530	Sycamore Court	0.00	to	0.07
51550	Sycamore Place	0.00	to	0.09

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the proposed county roads are a public necessity, and the County Engineer is hereby directed to report thereon, and the Clerk of the Board shall fix a time and place for hearing the report as required by statute, and the Prosecuting Attorney is requested to review and give approval to the steps herein ordered.

DATED this 1st day of March, 1994.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

M. L. FAUGHENDER./Chairperson

LAURA E. PORTER, Member

WILLIAM O. HUNTER Member

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Prosecuting Attorney

cc: Cmmrs.

Engineer General Services

CH. DPA

scv h:\wp\row\oak-park.int